日 本 支 店：TEL 03-5436-9810，FAX 03-5436-9811
大阪営業所：TEL 06-6220-1600，FAX 06-6220-1650
戸田サービスセンター：TEL 048-447-6535，FAX 048-445-7280
E - m a i l：sales@spellmanhv.co.jp
ホームページ
Spellman は ISO 9001:2000 と ISO 14001:2004 認証企業です。
Copyright ©2014 Spellman High Voltage Electronics Corp.

M		 経過時間メーター
	 	 （X線稼働時間を計測）
ご注文方法：
標準：モデルNo：XRB80N100
上昇時間、コーンビーム、ファン、経過時間メーターオプション
モデルNo：XRB80N100/RT/CB/FN/M
単位：inch[mm]
Standard Unit
WARNING!
OV
UV
UC
OC
ARC FLT
OT
X-RAY ON
POWER
J1
AC INPUT
REFER SERVICE TO QUALIFIED PERSONNEL
INTERNAL PARTS MAY PRESENT A RISK OF
ELECTRICAL SHOCK DURING SERVICING
WARNING!
DO NOT CONNECT AC INPUT POWER TO UNIT
WITH COVER REMOVED. DIREGARDING THIS
MAY CAUSE FATAL ELECTRICAL SHOCK
WARNING!
DO NOT CONNECT AC INPUT POWER TO UNIT
WITH COVER REMOVED. DIREGARDING THIS
MAY CAUSE FATAL ELECTRICAL SHOCK
1
2
3
1
2
3
REMOTE    1-2    1-2
LOCAL       2-3    2-3
JP5
mA
JP4
mA
FRONT VIEW
7.60 [193]
NOTE: Shown with Elapsed Time Meter option
9.13 [232]
7.00 [178]
13°
FAN BEAM
OPTION
25°
CONE BEAM
OPTION
BACK VIEW
F.S.
1.92 ±0.06 [48.6±1.5]
F.S.
BOTTOM VIEW
.281 [7.1] DIA.
4 MOUNTING
HOLES
AIR FLOW
CAUTION
X-RAY SOURCE
8.400 [213] 8.95 [227]
1.65 [42]
3.07 ±0.06
 [78.0 ±1.5]
2.13 ±0.06
[54.0 ±.1.5]
3.13 [79] TYP.
4.25 [108] TYP.
6.25 [159] TYP.